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GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, PLANNING & INVESTMENT

(PLANNING & INVESTMENT DIVISION)
A.P. CIVIL SECRETARIAT:: ITANAGAR

1. The Chief Engineer (RWD-D&P)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar.

2. The Director (Soil & Water Conservation)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar.

Allocation of Fund for Plan Activities under Budget Estimates 2023-24
1 . No. RWD/CE/P&D11012020-211483-84 dated 10'h July 2023.
2. No. RWD/S&WC|DRT|BE|53|2023-24 dated 1 3rh June 2023.
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2. All other terms and conditions for the implementation of schemes issued vide Order
No. PLNG-11014(14)1112023-Olo, DIR-SP-FPID-ParI(1)/2010 dated, the 24rh April 2023 shall remain
applicable.

3. Non-compliance of the aforementioned orders/instructions will be the sole
responsibility of the concerned officer.

4. This is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister (i/c Finance,
Planning & lnvestment).

Yours faithfully,

To

Subject:
Ref:

1 . The Commissioner to Hon'ble Chief Minister, GoAP, ltanagar
2. The PS to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, GoAP, ltanagar.
3. The Under Secretary to the Chief Secretary, GoAP, ltanagar.
4. The PS to Principal Secretary (Finance), GoAP, ltanagar.
5. The Secretary (RWD), GoAP, ltanagar.
6. The Secretary (Finance), GoAP, ltanagar.
7. The Joint Secretary (BudgeuFinance), GoAP, ltanagar.
8. The Director (PC/ Monitoring), GoAP, ltanagar.
9. Otfice copy

s"",","|i Ir"s,l;il? rli!.t,"ntr

Memo No.PLNG-1 1014(14)tzt2o22-O/o, DIR-SP-FPID -Pan,1y' 34q Dated, the 271h Jury 2023
Copy for information to:

(R.K. Sha a), IAS
Secretary (Planning & lnvestment)

Dated ltanagar, lhe 27th July 2023

Sir,
ln continuation to this department's letter of even No. dated 241h April 2023, I am

forwarding herewith the schematic breakup of the fund of Rs.l2820.00 lakh allocated in respect of
Roads & Bridges and Rs.1650.00 lakh in respect of Soil & Water Conservation for plan activities
under Budget Estimate 2023-24 ot the Rural Works Department vetted by the Planning &
lnvestment Division for further necessary action.

Enclo: As stated above.
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e ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT AGENDA, 2023-24
(Summary Statements )

d

Name of the Department :- RWD

(Rs. ln lakh

st
No.

Head of Development

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23
ADA,

2023-21

1 2 3 4 5 6
I Pre.bud et Surrender 0.00 0.00 0.00 PBS(Gol-7/8/10)

Develo Activities 5,363.00 14,470.00
4,693.00 12,820.O0

a) On-Goin Schemes 4,693.00 7,570.00 DP.I
b) 5,090.00 DP.II
c) sti nd/Book Grant DP-
d) Grants in aids DP-IV
e) Maintenance of Assets 150.00 DP"V

0

Others (Maintenance expendiiure/
procurement of medicine / procurement of
text book etc

DP.V

U Soil & Water Conaervation 670.00 1,650.00
a) On-Goi Schemes 670.00 540.00 DP-I
b) New Schemes 750.00 DP-II
c) Book Grant DP-m
d) DP-IV
e) l\,raintenance of Assets DP-V

0

Others (Maintenance expenditure/
procurement of medicine / procurement of
text book etc

DP-V

t 6000.00 0.00 8s00.00 BA (Col-7/8/10) DP-vl

Carry forward liabililies ol LFY 2022-23
20025.54 0.00 24444.85 DP-VII

State Share 1't733.52 0.00 8000.00 CSS (Col-6/10/14)

To 0.00 0.00 0.00 CSS (Col.7/l l/ls)

VI Central nsored Schemes 106460.00 0.00 80000.00 CSs (Col- 5/9/13)

Grand Total (l+ll+lll+lV+V+Vl) 144219.06 5363.00 135454.85

GN - STATEMENT

Remarks

(i) Road & Bridqes

New Schemes

10.00

Grants in aids

360.00

Budget Announcement
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OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEMES
DP-I

Rs. in lakh

Achivement till dateYea, of
taking up

Expendilure
incuraod

duting 2022-
23 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/ Targel date
ofcompletion

sl.
NO

Name of works

10 '11 12 t31 4 5 6 7 8 I
I Under Roads & Bridges

Buildinqs

444/o 5.00 s1v"1
C/o RCC T-lll quarters at Tawang 2
unitS

2015-16 90.00 10.00 39.75

't7.25 10-03-20242
C/o quarter cum office for J.E Jang
Seclion

Tawang 2015-16 50.00 10.00

5.00 60.21 93% 4.79 100yo 10-03-20243 C/O DPIU-ll ofiice buildinq at Lumla Tawanq 201516 65.00

5.00 74.20 a40 13.80 1000/0 10-03 2024C/O RCC T-lll qtr for RWD staff at
Lumla (4 units)

Tawang 2015,16 88.00

20.00 95.00 9sya 5.00 10 03-2024C/O Multipurpose Auditorium at Trallam Tawang 2015-16 100 00

a2%Tawanq 2015-16 150.00 20 00 122 50 420/. 1.006 C/O MultipLrrpose Auditorium at Gispu

100yr 09 03-20247 C/o AE sub'division oflice building at
Chavanotaio

East Kameng 20'15-16 100 00 5.00 85.00 85% 15 00

5.00 55.00 460/a 65.00 100./"C/o Division Office Building al Pakke-
Kessano

Pakke
Kessanq

2021-22 120.00

Pakke
Kessana

2021-22 60 00 5.00 25.OO 25.00 830/o
C/o T-V Qtr lor EE Residence at Pakke-
Kessang

58%10
C/o 2 Units Type- lll Quarter Pakke
Kesanq

Pakke
Kessanq

2021 22 60.00 5.00 25.00 420/o 10.00

50% 7.00 580/o11 C/o 4 Units Type -llQuarter Pakke
Kessanq

2021-22 90.00 5.00 45.00

10 00 10.00 10.00 100v" 10 03-202412
C/o Boundary wall of T-V qtr of EE with
lron qate

Pakke
Kessang

2022-23 20.00

Papumpare 2015-16 80.00 5.00 53.21 670/o 1.00 68%'t3
Renovation and Extension of DRDA
hall for EE office staff i/c HA room
cashier room , & toilet at Yupia

40%Lower
Subansir

2021-22 75.00 10 00 25.00 33o/a 10.0014 C/o type-V Qtr for SE al Yachuli

100% 10-03-2024Lower
Subansir

2021 22 40.00 10.00 18.00 4sya 22.0015 C/o type-lv Otr for AE at Yachuli

4lyo 5.00 550kC/o Semi RCC type-lll Qtr for ASW,
ASCO & JE at Laaying Yangte, division

Kurung Kumey 2021-22 100.00 10.00 40.00

100.00 10.00 30.00 30v. 5.00 450k17
C/o Semi RCC type-ll Qtr for LDC, UDC
& D/Man at Laaying Yangte, division

Kurung Kumey 2021-22

30.00 42% 500 630/0
C/o SPT/Semi RCC 6 unit B/Barrack fo.
C grade slaff at Laaying Yangte division

Kurung Kumey 2021-22 72.00 10.00

IIIIII

Pzge I of 25

Projection / ta.get 2023-
24

Estimated Cost
Districl

Original Revised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Pl3n
2022-23

Tawang

1000k

96o/"5

10-03-2024

42%I

500/o

16

1B

I

I
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DP-I

in lakh

Achivement till date
Proioction / target 2023-

24
Estimated Cost

otr
sl.
t{o

Nam€ of works District

Original Revisod

Revised
Outlay of

AnnualPlan
2022-23 Financial Financial Physical

Rgmarks, Target datE
of completion

2 4 5 7 8 10 11 12 't3

19

lmprovement of RCC boundary wall &
renovation of Chief Enginee/s office (
Eastern zone CC flooring) &
conskuction of security guard
room/oarkino/ orotection wall.

Pampumare 2015-16 50.00 5.00 45 00 90% 5.00 1000,6 10 03-2024

C/O Ofiic€ building for CE ( WZ) at
Vivek Vihar RWD comolex (Ph-l) 2015-16 338.83 5.00 215.59 0.00

21
C/O office building for EE RWD
Saqalee ( Ph-l)

2015-16 100.00 5.00 80.00 1.00 910/o

C/o RWD offfice at Raqa Kamle 2021-22 100.00 10.00 60.00 60% 40.00 100./o
T-lll Olrs double storied 2 units Kamle 2022-23 80.00 20.00 20.00 250 5.00 50./.

1000/0 10-03-202424 T-ll Qtrs double storied 2 units Kamle 2022-23 50.00 20.00 20.00 400/a 30.00

25
C/o JE Qtrs at Baririio,Dumporiio &
Gusa( 1 each)

Upper
Subansiri

90.00 500 75 50 B4ya 14.50 1000/o 10,03-20242015-16

26
C/o Brick wallfencing around RWD
Govt Quarter Yinkionq Ph-l

LJpper Siang 2021-22 75.00 10.00 55.00 73% 20.00 10-03-2024

27
C/o Type-ll Quarters for RWD slaff at
Yinkionq

Upper Siang 2021-22 60.00 10 00 50.00 83% 10.00 1000/o 10 03-2024

28
C/o RCC Type-lv Quarter for Asslstance
Engineer, RuralWo s Sub-Division,
Lonqdino

2021-22 8s.00 20.00 60.00 714/a 10.00 a20k

New community hall for Kamya Geku at
Liromoba

West Siang 2022-23 25.00 5.00 20"/" 20.00 1000/a 10 a3 2024

1000k 10-03-2024
New Community hall al Karbak Boyor,
Kamba

West Siang 2022-23 25.00 500 20Yo 20.00

31 20.00 1000/0 10 03 2024New Community hall Sesi Llker, Kamba West Siang 2022 23 25.00 5.00 20"/"

32 5.00 20"/" 20.00 1000/" 10-03-2024New community hall at Siru Talivillage
Kamba

Wesl Siang 2022-23 25.00

33
C/o RWD JE quarter and Store Gangte
Kra Daadi

Kra Daadi 2022-23 50.00 10.00 70o/o 20.00 s00/"

34
C/o Proiection work at Ginchi Koro at
Peoa Riio. Uooer Subansiri District

Upper
Subansiri

2022-23 50.00 10.00 200k 40.00 100% 10-03-2024

35
C/o Retaining wallnear RWD colony
Zito. Subansir

2022-23 50.00 10.00 200k 10.00 40lo

36
C/o Type lll Quarter for ASW at
Sinqchunq. West Kamenq

West Kamenq 50.00 500 10o/o 5.00 200/0

10-03-2024C/o RCC retaining wall at si-Donyi
school. daDoriio

Upper
Subansiri

100.00 10.00 200k 90.00 100v.

38
( infrastructureModol vlllag.

dev6lopment)
i 0.00 245.00 82"/, 0.00 820/oSherbanq Tawanq 2015-16 300.00
I Dudunohar Tawanq 2015-16 300.00 000 265.00 880/o 0.00 B8%
iii Zemithanq Tawanq 2015-16 300.00 0.00 265.00 BB% 0.00 880,6

lvlukto Tawanq 2015-16 300 00 000 219.70 73o/o 0.00 730k

Page 2 oI25

Year of
taking up

Expenditure
incurred

during 2022-
23 Physlcal

20 Pampumare 64v" 100%

Pampumare B0%

100%

Longding

29

30

2022-23

37 2022-23

tl
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23
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Estimated Cost
Prqgction / targot 2023-

24

n tr,
st.
No District Year ol

taking up
Original Revis€d

R€vlsgd
Outlay ot

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expenditure
incurred

during 2022-
23 Financial Physical Flnancial Physlcal

Remarks/ Targot date
of completion

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 I l0 11 12 13
Khartot (Tawanq) Tawanq 201516 300.00 0.00 239.70 800 0.00 80%
Lumla Tawanq 300.00 0.00 165.00 55./. 0.00 55./.
Shyro Tawanq 2015-'t 6 300.00 0.00 1'19.70 400/0 0.00 404/.

viii Kharten Tawanq 20'15,16 300 00 0.00 165.00 55% 0.00 55./o
ix Loffa Easl Kamenq 300.00 0.00 119 80 40% 0.00 40%

Rawa Easl Kameng 2015- 16 300.00 0.00 117 40 39% 000 33%

xt
Chung
kampu 2015-16 300.00 0.00 117 40 39% 0.00 39%

xii Easl Kamenq 2015-16 300.00 0.00 117.40 390/o 0.00 39%
Pabin0 Easl Kamenq 2015 16 300.00 0.00 67.40 220 0.00 220/.

Keliya Lower
Subansir

2015-16 300.00 0.00 163.00 0.00 54%

Lempya
Subansir 2015-16 300.00 0.00 137.00 0.00 46%

Old [.4ohonq-l Namsai 2015-16 300.00 000 133.00 44yo 0.00

Total(A) 7688.83 0.00 0.00 270.00 4264.21 607.34

B. Roads & Bridqes

1
C/o retaining wall at Chaksam road,
Tawnq Tawang 2015-16 40.0 10.00 23.70 590/o 5.00 920k

2
C/O Approach road to Gomkelling
Gonpa

Tawang 2015-16 50.00 10.00 31.20 620/o 5.00 88%

3
C/O WRSB over river Tawangchu at
Thinabu hot sDrino 30 mlr soan

Tawang 2015-16 45.00 10.00 31.45 700h 5.00 990/o

C/O Approach road from PMGSY road
to Bomia Villaae

Tawang 2015-16 65.00 10.00 43 45 670/o 5.00 870/o

5
lmprovement of road from BRTF road
to Bukyunq villaqe

Tawang 2015-16 150.00 30.00 95.20 630/o 4.00 710k

6
C/o Slorm water drain near veterniary
dispensery, Tawanq Tawang 2015-'t 6 100.00 20.00 61.70 62yo 5.00 750k

7 C/o C.C drain near Bathkorshcng(S&G) Tawang 2015-16 40.00 10.00 28.70 5.00 B4V"

I C/o retaininq wall at Teosha Tawanq, Tawanq 2015-16 150.00 50.00 88 70 670/o59% 400

I Soiling & BT of Ringyang to Secondary
School, Lhou via Shakpaleng

Tawang 2015-16 80.00 20.00 43.70 4.00 700k

C/o CC pavement from covt. Hr.
Secondary School lawang road to
Fishery Colonv

70.00 20.00 40.70 580/o 4.00 750/o

11
C/o road from Grenghar Hol Spring to
EurialGround 100.00 20.00 45.20 45% 400 57%

12
C/O Link road between BRTF road to
Gomphe-fu

Tawang 2015-16 64.55 10.00 46ya 5.00

Page 3 ol 25

AchivEmont till date
Name ol works

East Kameng

540/o

460/o

550/o

10 Tawang 2015-16

Tawang 2015-16

29.61 66%

fv'-l 2015-16-l

20't 5-16
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Rs. in lakh

Estimated Cosl Achivement till date

\.,2
st.
No

Name of works Oistrict Year of
taking up

Original Rovisod

Rqvissd
Outlay oI

Annual Plan
2022.23

Expenditure
incurred

during 2022-
23 Physical

Remarks, Target date
of complotlon

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 I l0 11 't2 't3

13
C/O Storm water drain and RA/Vall at
Tapovan colonv Tawanq Tawang 2015-16 200.00 30.00 78.70 39./. 4.00 470k

14 C/O Drain and wall at Kyableng Tawang Tawang 2015-16 50.00 10.00 27.70 550/o 5.00 81./"

C/o road lo Seru Toth, Tawang District Tawang 2022-23 200 00 50 00 50.00 250/o 50.00 55'/o

16
C/o Ring road at Mogto circle, Tawang
District. Tawang 2022-23 200 00 50.00 50.00 250k 49.93 540/o

17
C/o Road from BRTF road to govt. HS
School lumla via Korthopronq

Tawang 2015-16 150.00 10.00 120.50 5.00 a90/a

18 C/o Approach road lo sheremenq Tawang 2015-16 120.00 10.00 63 00 53% 5.00 630/o
19 C/o Aoproach road lo Yuber-vanolino Tawanq 2015-16 184.00 10.00 107.74 59% 5.00 66%

20 to lowerClo Approach road
sakvur(Chanqma) Tawang 201516 280.00 10 00 78 00 2gok 0.00

21 C/o Road fom Manlino to Khena Tawano 2015-16 160.00 10.00 102 00 64yo 5.00 72./.
C/o Retaining walls
permanent slructures
Subdivision.

and
under

other
Lumla Tawang 2015-16 400.00 10.00 194.69 49ya 4.00 520/o

23
Lumchung toClo Road from

Donemerenq Tawang 2015,16 160 00 10.00 74 50 470/o 4.00 540/"

24
C/o Road from Khuntse middle school
to Ramyanq villaoe Tawang 2015-16 80.00 10.00 62.50 780/o 4.00 93%

25
C/o Storm Waler Drain & Retaining wall
under Lumla Sub-Division 500.00 10.00 185 00 37v. 4.00 39%

26
C/o Storm waler & Relaning wall under
Dudunghar Circle Tawang 400.00 10.00 135.00 340/o 4.00 37./.

27 C/o RCC Culverl 6 mtrs Span, Wall &
Drain at Kharma Road

Tawang 2015-16 200.00 10.00 68 00 340/. 4.00 400/o

2A
C/o approach road from Zemithang
town Tourisl Lodae

Tawang 2015-16 100.00 10.00 39.50 40"/" 4.00 520k

29
C/o Rural link road from BRTF road lo
Kuduno Tawang 2015-16 300.00 10.00 68.00 23% 0.00

30
C/o CC step & Drain from Bletteng to
Thangbrano Tawang 2015-16 50.00 10.00 32 00 640/0 4.00 8B%

31
C/o Approach road from PMGSY road
lo Thonolenq Cultrual Centre

Tawang 2015-'16 60.00 10.00 32.50 540k 4.00 740/a

C/o CC step to Zurchung conpa Tawanq 2015-16 44.OO 10 00 22.00 50./" 4.00 770/r

33
C/o Road from Socksten school to
Bardinq villaqe 2015-16 180.00 10.00 91.00 510/o 5.00 58./.

34 C/o Approach road to LumDho villaqe Tawanq 2015-16 135.00 10.00 81.01 60v. 5.00 700/o

35
C/o Road from BRTF road to Tsandung
village via Tashi Tser village

Tawang 2015-16 180.00 10.00 70.00 390/o 4.00 460/0

Page 4 at 25

Projectlon / targst 2023-
24

Financial Physical Financial

15

B0%

31./.

Tawang 2015-16

2015-'16

Tawang
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Rs. in lakh

Estimated Cost Achivemont till date
Projection / targot 2023-

24st.
No NamG of works District

Original Revls6d

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expenditure
incurr6d

du.ing 2022-
23 Physical Financial

Remarks/ Target date
of complotion

2 4 5 6 7 9 10 ll '12 13

36
Supply, Fixing and installation of Ms
Sign boards wilhin Lumla Township(Ph-
t)

Tawang 201s-16 100.00 10.00 73.00 73v" 5.00 B6%

37
C/o Road from BRTF Lumla Taksang
road lo Gamqma Lumla Tawang 2015-16 100.00 10.00 33.00 33o/o 5.00 46Yo

3B
upgradation (PH-l) of road from
Dudunqhar 10 Momanq cullure centre 2015-16 150.00 10.00 44.00 29o/o 4.00 370/o

39
C/o CC step , CC Pavement from Poito
to Arbisheno 2015-16 100.00 10.00 33.00 330/d 4.00 450/d

40
C/o R^/vall , Drain and CC step al
Lumla Tawang 2015-'16 200.00 10.00 85.00 430/. 4.00 490k

41 C/o Bridqe at Khatorep Zemithanq Tawanq 2015-16 50 00 10.00 22 00 440k 5.00 700/a

42
Cio Prolection wall al
ColonV(Sahara Tyres area)

Bank
Wesl Kameng 2015-16 80.00 30.00 59.20 5.00 90%

43
from Betchilling toC/o of Road

Ivlalaichur West Kamenq 201516 100.00 5.00 42 20 424 5.00 55%

44
C/o CC Pavemenl from RR hill lo kali
Basti upper bomdilla West Kameng 150.00 5.00 45.70 30% 5.00 39%

45 C/o lnternal link road at Ditchik - 1.5 KM Wesl Kameng 2015,16 100 00 5.00 5.00 55%

46
C/O Approach road from main road to
industrial area Tippi West Kameng 2015-'16 100.00 5.00 32.50 330k 500 460k

47 BalukponqC/O CC Pavemenl road
Changte lo Lapano Hunda

West Kameng 2015-16 80.00 5.00 53.40 67yo 5.00 83./"

48 C/O R^Vall and storm Waler drain al
Diranq 2015-16 150.00 5.00 53 15 5.00 44yo

49

Renovation of WRSB in various location
Dirang- Sange, chug bridge, Zhingke.
Namthung , sangti Bishum phudung ,

Khasso, Rahung , Dirang HQ & Dirang
village

2015-16 100.00 6.00 39.'12 39% 5.00 520/0

50
C/o Link road from hot spring Dirang to
helipad

West Kameng 2022-23 200.00 50.00 50.00 254/o 150.00 1000/r 10-03-2024

51

C/O Approach road from Duda complex
to Dari village. length=2oomtrs.sub-
head=RCC Relaining wall & CC
pavement

Easl Kameng 2015-16 50.00 5.00 28 30 570 5.00

52
C/O Approach road from Seppa Tezpur
road to Jayanti village.
Lenoth=600mtr Full staoe-F/C & BT

East Kameng 2015-16 50.00 5.00 30.30 610/" 5.00

53

C/O Approach road from Seppa 21km
NH-22S POINT TO Balipot
village.length=1 .1okm .sub head=F/C &
CD works

Easl Kameng 2015-16 50.00 5.00 31.30 63% 5.00 89%

Page 5 of 25

Year of
taking up

Financial Physical

Tawang

Tawang

740/o

2015-16

41 91 420k

West Kameng

West Kameng

83%
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in lakh

Estimated Cost Prolsction / targst 2023-
24No Name oI works District

Original Revised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expendlture
incurred

dutirlg 2022-
23 Financial Physlcal Financial Physical

Remarks/ Target date
of completion

'l 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 t3
54

C/o RCC Protection Wall near Hari
Bridge, Seppa 201s-16 30.00 10.00 22.80 760/" 7.20 100o/o

55
C/o Retaining Wall near Sotung [riji
@sident Type-lll Colony al Seooa 30.00 10.00 22.80 7.20 1000/0 10-03-2024

56
C/o Porler Track from Bana to Seppa
road Watey villaoe Easl Kamenq 30.00 10.00 22.80 76% 7.20 1000/0 10-03-2024
Clo Protection Wall at Pacha river near
N4iddle School Pacha East Kameng 2015-16 30.00 10.00 22.80 76Yo 7.20 100yo 10-03-2024

58 C/o Protection Wallat Seppa lB East Kamenq 201516 30.00 10.00 22.80 76v. 7.20 100% 10-03-2024
5g C/o Approach road from New DC

Bunqlolv main road to BSNL Tower East Kameng 2015-16 50.00 5.00 28.05 s6% 5.00

60
Diversion from PMGSY old road Nl-!
229, 15 km poinl Seppa-Sagatee road
to Sebba

East Kameng 2015-16 100.00 5.00 24.80 40.00

61
C/o WRSB over Pacha river at Yachi
I\Ioranq under Doniqoan East Kameng 2015-16 100.00 5.00 24.30 5.00 37%

62
C/o approach road from Seppa Sebibo
Iqad to Palanq Sanqrane East Kameng 2015-16 50.00 500 29 60 59% 4.00 83%
Proteclion wall at KG School type-
colony Sepoa Easl Kameng 2015-16 50.00 500 26 80 54% 4.00 780k

64 WRSB over Kameng river under Tallang 2015-16 100.00 20.00 71.80 4.00

65
del villaqe Seppa

C/o Prolection Wall at Nyari Welly
Easl Kameng 30.00 5.00 17 55 59% 12.00 10-03-2024

Retaining wall/Boundary wall at Nimbu -
Pani Lalu l\roranq Seppa East Kameng 2015-'t6 100 00 500 35.63 36% 4.00 4gyo

67
C/O Approach road & CC pavemjnt
backside hagher secondary school
Seppa

Easl Kameng 20'15- 16 140.00 500 99.80 710/r 4.00 80%

68
C/O Prolection wall al Bebo
near Chaqiam Dolo residenl

colony
East Kameng 2015-16 100.00 5.00 34.63 350k 4.00 470k

69
C/O RCC protection wall at ChaMa
colony near resident of Tachung Dodum
New Seppa

East Kameng 2015-16 30.00 5.00 18.55 620/0 11.20 100% 10-03-2024

70 C/o CC pavement at Wachi to Jomoh East Kamenq 2022-23 70 00 30.00 30 00 430/o 10.00 69%I link road Domdila PWD road
point to Govl.middle schoot at
Chayantajo length=2.skm sub-head
widdenina, culvert.WBM

C/O Rura

East Kameng 2015-16 85 00 4.00 35.36 420/0 4.00 56%

72
C/o Culvert 20 Nos. at Sangbia Pafl,
P[4GSY road 2015-16 200 00 4.00 36.40 4.00 240k

73 C/o Road from Bameng Secondary
SqE)ol to Chanmari Bamenq East Kameng 150.00 4.00 23.40 160 4.00 240/.

74
C/o Suspension bridge over Pakkeriver
between !ryaiito Bamenq East Kameng 2015-'t6 150 00 4.00 23.40 16% 4.00 24yo
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Projection / targot 2023.

24sl.
ilo Name o, works Oistrict

Year of
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Original Revised
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Outlay oI

Annual Plan
2022-23
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incurred

duting 2022-
Financial Physical Financial Physical

Romarksl Targot dato
ol complstlon

4 5 6 7 8 9 t0 't'l 12 '13

75
C/o WRSB over Sebe river at Jokhio
villaqe 2015-16 30.00 4.00 11 40 38"/" 4.00 780/.

76
C/o Suspension brdige from Dungkho to
Lada over Pachuk river

East Kameng 2015-16 50.00 400 13 90 28% 4.00 52%

C/o Wire Rope Suspension bridge over
Waping river between Drakshi & Lada
HO

East Kameng 2015-16 s0.00 4.00 26.40 53% 4.00 770/a

C/o Suspension bridge over Pachuk
river between Talo village to Bameng
HO

East Kameng 2015-16 100.00 4.00 35.40 350/o 4.00

79
C/o Suspension bridge over Pachuk
aiver between Pio to Lada

East Kameng 2015-16 100.00 4.00 16.40 160/a 400 280/.

BO
C/o CC Pavement & CC drain.
Khenewa road to Pordung village 4 km

Easl Kameng 2015-16 200.00 4.00 61.40 31Va 400 370/o

81
C/o [,lotarable road from Bameng to
faG East Kamenq 2015-16 200.00 4.00 36 40 lBya 4.00

82
C/o Porter Track between Riga Camp to
Loaah villaqe East Kameng 2015-16 30.00 4.00 11.40 380/6 4.00 7Ao/o

83 C/o [4ule Track lrom Khenew to Pangia East Kameng 2015-16 50.00 4.00 13.90 4.00 520/o

84
C/o Mule Track between lada HO to
Chanqkam-ponq Easl Kameng 2015,16 100.00 4.00 25.40 25v" 4.00

85 C/o Suspension bridge al Lamnio & Veo East Kameng 2015-16 50.00 4.00 13.40 270/o 4.00 510k

86
C/o Suspension bridge over Wabe river
between Upper Leyak lo Lower Leyak.

East Kameng 2015-16 80.00 4.00 16.40 210/o 4.00 36yo

87
Prolection wall at Tajeyar at Londa
villaqe

Easl Kameng 2015-16 70.00 4.00 16.40 23% 4.00

88
C/O River training work at Pare River
near 54 Km Point at Kremapao P|\4GSY
road

Easl Kameng 2015,16 50.00 4.00 11 .25 400 470/o

89
C/o Land prolection wall at Khenewa

East Kameng 2015-16 100.00 4.00 31.40 31"/" 4.00 43o/o

90
C/o Land protection wall at Bameng

East Kameng 2015-16 100.00 4.00 28.40 284/a 4.00 400k

91
C/o Land protection wall at Lada CO
HQ,

East Kameng 2015-16 100.00 4.00 31.40 4.00 43%

C/o Steel Bridge over Pakke river -80
mtrs span

Easl Kameng 300.00 4.00 77.90 260/a 4.00 300/.

C/o Rural Link Road belween Lorah to
40 mile -6km East Kameng 2015-16 300.00 4.00 83 90 28lo 4.00 320/o

94
C/o Rural Link road Raje village to
Jawah Camp 6 km East Kameng 2015,16 300 00 400 83.90 28v. 4.00 32v.
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Estimated Cost Achivemont till dato
Proisction / targot 2023-

24sl.
No

oistrict Year ot
taking up

Original Revis€d

Revlsed
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expondlturo
incur,od

durlng 2022-
23 Financ ial Physical Financial Physical

R€marks/ Target date
oI completion

Name of works

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I l0 fi 12 13

85v.95
C/o Mule Track between Rawa villsge to
Jha villaoe -50km East Kameng 2015-16 35.00 4.00 17.78 51ak 4.00

96 300.00 400 83.90 28To 4.00 320k
C/o Rural Link road between Jomoh
villaqe to Walana -7km Easl Kameng 2015-16

97 100.00 400 31.90 320/0 4.00 44ak
C/o Suspension bridge between ULiya
to Bamenq over Pachuk river

2015-16

98 30 00 400 15.15 510/o 400 91ak
C/o Mule Track from Kojo -Rojo to
Jhanachanq villaqe 40km

East Kameng 2015-16

99
C/o Retaining Wall at Khenewa Play
Ground

East Kameng 2015-16 50.00 4.00 22.15 440k 400 68%

100
C/o Protection Wall at Kojo at Pabing
villaqe

East Kameng 2015-16 30.00 4.00 15.15 51yo 4.00 91./"

C/o lnfraslructure developmeht at
Bamena RWD New Division

Easl Kameng 2015,16 500.00 314.00 481.50 96% '18.50 1000/o 'r0-03-2024

43v"102 C/o WRSB Woochi river between
Sachunq & Basev villaqe

2015-16 120.00 4.00 38.40 32v" 5.00

103 150.00 4215 28vo 490 370/o
C/o Proteclion Wall al Paciuk River
near bridae ooint Y/Rianq Effa Road

East Kameng 2015-16 400

104
C/o Mule Track al Basey Village to
Kanto Hill Base Camo

Easl Kameng 2015,16 40.00 400 18 40 460/a 400

30.90 31ya 4.00 43%105
C/o Suspesioh Bridge over Pacha River
al Tagang Warang lo Papiwa Village

Easl Kameng 2015,16 100.00 4.00

106
C/O RCC bridge at Pahwa nallah in
between Pakke to Khenewa Road

Easl Kameng 2015-16 70.00 4.00 37.15 53% 4.00 700k

107
C/O CC Pavement road at Seppa to
Chanyangtajo main road to Karwa pray
centre

East Kameng 20't 5,'t 6 30.00 4.00 't 5.'t 5 51ak 4.00 910k

39% 4.00 51'/o108
C/O WRSB between 18 mile to Riang
Morang residential school over Kameng
dver

Easl Kameng 2015,16 100.00 4.00 38.S0

19 65 39% 4.00 630k109
C/O WRSB between Tasam Morang to
Tara villaqe over Pakke River

East Kameng 2015,'t 6 50.00 4.00

4.00 15 15 51% 4.00 s10/o110
C/O Road between Khenewa old school
to Helipad

Easl Kameng 2015,'t 6 30.00

111 C/O Protection wall at Pakke to Bameng
aoad

East Kameng 2015-16 200.00 4.00 60.75 30% 400 36%

112
C/o Approach road from Bameng Town
to Pakke river,
1.5 km

East Kameng 2022 23 60.00 10.00 10.00 170/d 15.00 550/o
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113
Additional fund for road from Khenewa
to Nampe East Kameng 200.00 000 0.00 07o 200.00

Subrgct to cloarance
of P&l Dlvlsion
(Submit original
estimate & revised
estimate (if any) and
status of project
(Physical & Financial)
with iustification.

114
lmprovement of Road Irom main road to
Kley Pache via Nam Ghar at ltanagar(l/c
1No. lVinor Bridqe)

Papumpare 2015-16 45.00 5.00 29.91 66% 5.00

115 C/o lnter villaae road at Sood Papumpare 2015-16 71.00 5.00 41.63 59% 400 76v"

116
C/O Road from Hostalllam to Hara
HaDpa -2km(Ph-1) Papumpare 2015 16 50.00 5.00 34.55 5.00 95'/"

117
C/O Proleclion wall at l\,luseum colony
Itanaqar Papumpare 2015-16 60.00 5.00 24.05 400A 5.00

118
C/O Protection wall at Dariya Pahar
Itanaqar 2015-16 B0 00 5.00 19.05 24"/" 4.00 390/a

C/o CC footpalh Niti Vihar lo Labour
Colony & CRPF camp Sinki View and
retaininq wall at UDDer NitiVihar

Papumpare 2015-16 75.00 500 61.94 83% 13.00 100yo 10 03 2024

C/o protection retaininq wall Senki Park
near PWD road end (35 mtr)

2015-16 40.00 5.00 18.42 46ya 5.00 79%

121
C/o protection wall at yamaso nallah,
Abotani Colony ltanaqar Papumpare 150.00 5.00 84.55 56% 4.00 654/.

122
C/o WRSB over Chimpu River belween
VKV/WRD Colony to Biru Colony

Papumpare 60.00 500 45.85 760/0 5.00 gla/o

123 C/o approach road RRN4 retaining wall
at T&Y Datt villaqe Papumpare 2015-16 60.00 500 20.85 3svo 4.00 55ak

124
C/o retaining wall at back side of State
Library Papumpare 2015-16 75.00 500 46.55 62% 5.00 79Yo

125 C/o retaininq wall at Upper C Seclor Papumpare 2015-16 50 00 500 24.55 49% 5.00 75o/o
C/o Protection wall and Boundary wall
for Qk. No. 35 lll at Vivek Vihar. 2015 16 35.00 500 62"/" 5.00 a00k

127

C/o Retaining wall and CC Drain &
Culvert to protect Medical Sub-Centre
and nearby Building at Papu Village,
Naharlaqun

Papumpare 2015 16 30.00 5.00 16.95 57ya 5.00 70To

128 C/o Retaining wall at Lekhi village
behind Kipa marble store

Papumpare 2015-16 100.00 5.00 64.55 650/o 4.00
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